

Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs, State Government of Queensland

2020 - 2023

Details

The Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs was established in November 2020 following machinery of government changes. The Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs was responsible for youth justice and child and family services including adoption, foster and kinship care. It was also the Queensland agency responsible for leading the response to the Royal Commission into Institutional Responses to Child Sexual Abuse, and the National Redress Scheme.

The Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs was replaced with the Department of Child Safety, Seniors and Disability Services, and the Department of Youth Justice, in June 2023.

More info

Chronology

- Department of Families, State Government of Queensland (17 February 2001 12 February 2004)
 - Child Safety Department, State Government of Queensland (12 February 2004 26 March 2009)
 - Communities Department, State Government of Queensland (12 February 2004 3 April 2012)
 - Communities, Child Safety and Disability Services Department, State Government of Queensland (3 April 2012 12 December 2017)
 - Department of Child Safety, Youth and Women, State Government of Queensland (12 December 2017 12 November 2020)
 - Department of Children, Youth Justice and Multicultural Affairs, State Government of Queensland (2020 – 2023)
 - Department of Child Safety, Seniors and Disability Services, State Government of Queensland (2023 -2024)
 - Department of Youth Justice, State Government of Queensland (2023 2024)

Related Entries

Ran

- Cleveland Youth Detention Centre (1980 current)
- Brisbane Youth Detention Centre (July 2001 current)

You can view this page online by visiting <u>https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/department-of-children-youth-justice-and-multicultural-affairs-state-government-of-queensland/</u>